$609,900 - 230 Starkweather Drive, Beaver Dam

MLS® #1967329

$609,900
3 Bedroom, 2.50 Bathroom, 2,932 sqft
Single Family on O Acres

N/A, Beaver Dam, WI

Original Parade of Homes -Quality Built LAKE
HOME on Beaver Dam Lake w/ LAKE VIEWS
from almost every room! Grand LR w/ wet bar
& double-sided fireplace leading into the
kitchen, featuring island & bonus sunroom
sitting area bringing the outdoors in. Ample
size deck for lakeside entertaining. Formal
dining room w/ built in custom cabinetry. 3
BDRMS, 2 1/2 baths, & main floor laundry.
Upper loft & flex room for all your hobbies.
Master suite w/ walk in closets. Home offers
storage galore & unfinished basement w/
future plumbing & egress window. Solid panel
doors, Anderson Windows, circle top windows,
tray ceilings, open staircase, & architectural
details throughout. Updates include: A/C
/furnace, roof, gutter guards, sump pumps w/
battery Backup & so much more all on 80 ft of
frontage!

Listing Courtesy of Quade Real Estate

Built in 1995

Essential Information

Status Sold
Detailed Status Sold
Days on Market 5

MLS® # 1967329
Price $609,900
Bedrooms 3
Bathrooms 2.50

Full Baths 2



Half Baths 1
Square Footage 2,932

Acres 0.38
Year Built 1995
Type Single Family
Style Contemporary

Assessed Value  $481,300
Year Assesed 2023

Net Taxes $9,274
Tax Year 2023
Exterior Vinyl, Brick/Stone, Aluminum

Community Information

Address 230 Starkweather Drive
MLSA® Area BEAVER DAM - C
Subdivision N/A

City Beaver Dam

County Dodge

State WI

Zip Code 53916

Interior

Interior Features Wood or sim. wood floor, Walk-in closet(s), Washer, Dryer, Water
softener inc, Cathedral/vaulted ceiling, Skylight(s)

Cooling Forced air, Central air
Fireplace Yes

Fireplaces Gas burning

Exterior

Exterior Features Deck

Amenities

Garages 3 car, Attached, Opener

Is Waterfront Yes

Waterfront Has actual water frontage, On a lake
Lake/River Beaver Dam

Golf Course No

School Information



District Beaver Dam

Elementary Call School District
Middle Beaver Dam
High Beaver Dam

Room Dimensions

Living Room 16x31
Kitchen 29x14
Dining Room 18x12

Master Bedroom 16x17
Second Bedroom 12x12
Third Bedroom 12x12

Additional Information

Zoning Res

Estimated Finished Above Gragg33qft
Total Finished SgFt 2,932
Short Sale No

REO / Bank Owned No



